AR da fwa wa il 7 . (@EEE)... sarEere feE % R om Swe a8
.. ().

MR. CHAIRMAN: | would have disallow this. | am sorry. You have to answer the

supplementary. ...(Interruptions )...
KUMARI SELJA: Sir, just one sentence. ...(Inferuptions )...

MR. CHAIRMAN: Mo, no, please. There are other questions to be completed. Just answer the

supplementary.

KUMARI SELJA: Sir, just one sentence. X, 31 T TH 15 ol #ebr<l uyg febu €, Foreet ¥
Ul I AH &GP .. (FALM)....

ot sreraTe fie SR el @ 81 e &7 ...(aeM)...

FARTEAST: 99 [ 2979 9010 £...(SFGHH)...

ofi o fig SR oz de . (@aum)... w=ra, W wTTE 3 R B B AR 1§
sitael ey wige, Yad sik fetha @) ol F ot gpffna o) € siiR smo =11 15 @rg B e

Z1E, S SO ST I g € 1o T e oft 3R wrofta Sft & 7 iR U A1 9 B E, 9 S
TreRT e qR 7 M draamsi? ... (). .

MR. CHAIRMAN: You have answered the question. *Question No. 404. Hon. Member not

present. Any supplementary?
Aigarsit BT AR-SH 1 9 9 gas A1
1+404. 000 vefig wqg: oo 7@ =0 a8 acr o) pur i fb:

(@) @ ag wd & & ool gfera 3 woft uraicet & mea & gaftwt o gas 4o aet Th
fiele o uaioren fber 2; 8l

(@) uf& =i, 9 sw arel § e erRars »1 g 7

e AT s HA1 (ot gEruE wEEE): () SR (@) Ue [ A & ued W
TR

Jaarvor

() 3iv (@) faeelt gfery =t a 2000 3R 2010 & FRET wTeft urerdie’ & e ue gas o @
6 R T R frar &, =RT fawor-1 3 & war & (g )| aenfy, ool gfera @1 favra |1
aut afiv aref av il 2000, 2010 3T 2011 (30-11-2011 Teb) b GRIT AT TRAIEt & AW &
afgeiail o1 gas Ao & el 7§ wifer fomef) oft wifea et or gar 7 @en €1

tCriginal notice of the question was received in Hindi.
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vy

at 2009 3% 2070 @GN el Yera g
v foy oy e & sy
®. Wh.,  fodie  uRr aiftRh A usaar el gfew e
q. ars. Rarfer
N, 4.

(@) a9 2009

1. 40709  23.01.09 420/468/471/ ol TIGd “arer o TS aTS
1204} arEdien elfiaa ECIMEET]

2. 134/00  27.03.00 420/468/471/ sl fien et guirg  amseiams
120 a$det o ECIMEET]

3. 442/09 23.09.00 420/468/471/  gMEATIET SO framm amssflems
120t amStfieft CIE=h EATS 35T

4. 505/09 05.11.09 420/468/471 dalgel dwe gy faEmwm TS aTS
s aie [t (weer)  @fvaa a1S Al
12 fift vae

(=) 7 2010

1. 125/10  10.03.10  420/468/471 T iR aiguce  giufng  arseiems
s ieft (WIRAT) TS ATgT

2. 126710 10.03.10  420/468/471 st ugart g mee fEmm TSRS
g Rit=n| (weer)  wffaa TS gl

Trafticking of women to Dubai

1 *404. SHRI RASHEED MASOOD: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

{a) whether it is a fact that Delhi Police have unearthed a racket under which young women

are being sent to Dubai through fake passports; and

(b)

if 0, the action taken in the matter?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY
RAMACHANDRAN): (&) and (b) A Staternent is laid on the Table of the House.

TOriginal notice of the guestion was received in Hindi.
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Statement

(a) to (b) Delhi Police have apprehended 6 persons going to Dubai on fake passports during
the years 2009 and 2010. Details given in the Statement-| (See below). However, Delhi Police have
not come across any organised racket involved in sending women to Dubai through fake passports
during the last two years and the current year /.e. 2009, 2010 and 2011 (upto 30.11.2011).

Statement-/

Details of persons apprehended by Deihi Police during 2009 and 2010

Sl FIR Date u/s NMame of Mationality — Status of PS

No. No. Accused Case

A Year 2009

1. 40/09  23.01.09 420/468/471/ Kajal Yadav Nepal Pending Trial  I1GI Air -
120B IPC port
2. 134709 27.03.09 420/468/471/ Smt. Leela Nepal Convicted IGI
120B IPC hMaya Gurung Airport
3. 442/09  23,09.09 420/468/471/ Miss. Binu Nepal Pending Trial  I1GI Air -
120B IPC Gurang port
4. 505/09 05.11.09 420/448/471  Chewakule Andhra Pending Trial  I1GI Air -
IPC & 12 Venkata Pradesh port
PP Act Lakshmi {India)
B. Year 2010
1. 125710 10.03.10  420/468/471  Asha Jyoti Andhra Convicted Gl
ee Pradesh Air port
{India)
2. 126/10 10.03.10 420/448/471  Smit. Andhra Pending Trial  IGI
PG Padumagadi Pradesh Air port
{India)

DR. E.M. SUDARSANA NATCHIAPPAN: Sir, | would like to know whether the Government is
having knowledge that most of the human trafficking takes place on fake passports and whether the
Government has initiated any investigation in this regard to prevent such cases and to rehabilitate the

girls who have already been taken, through the Dubai route, to various countries.
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SHRI  P. CHDAMBARAM: Sir, ...(Interruptions)... GCases have been filed.
.. (Interruptions ...

MR. CHAIRMAN: Please don't do this. ...(Interruptions ...

SHRI P. CHIDAMBARAM: They must also book these cases under the Immoral Traffic
(Prevention) Act as well as under the relevant Section of the IPC...{Interruptions ... so that

prosecutions can begin. ... (Interruotions ...

MR. CHAIRMAN: Now, the second supplementary, please ...(/m‘errupﬁons)... Mr. Seelam,

do you have supplementary? ...(Inferruptions )...
SHRI JESUDASU SEELAM: Sir, it is our right to put our supplementaries. ...(/m‘ermpz‘fons)...
SHRI V. HANUMANTHA RAO: Sir, why are they interrupting like this? ...{Interruptions ...

SHRI JESUDASU  SEELAM: Sir, | would lke to know from the hon. Minister.
... (Inferruptions )... We want to tell the Opposition to allow the Question Hour ...{interruptions )...
This is not proper ...(/nrerruptfons)... Sir, | want to know from the hon. Minister one thing
...(Interruptions )... What concrete measures have been taken administratively? ... (Interruptions ...
Sir, | would like to know the number of cases which have been detected ...(Interruptions )... The
number of people who have been convicted. ...(fnrerruptfons)... Sir, | want to know from the hon.
Minister what concrete measures have been taken ...(/m‘ermpz‘fons)... Sir, we would request the

hMembers from the Opposition to go back to their seats .. .(mrerruprf‘ons). .

SHRI P, CHIDAMBARAM: Sir, in 2003, out of 356 cases which were booked, in 83 cases,
convictions were detained ...(/m‘erruprfons)... In 2010, out of 158 cases, in 47 cases, people were
convicted ...(fm‘errupz‘fons)... In 2011, out of 215 cases reported, in 15 cases, convictions were
obtained ...(/m‘erruptfons)... | agree with the hon. Member that the victims were mostly
... (Inferruptions )... All these cases must be booked under the Immoral Traffic (Prevention) Act as
well as under the relevant provisions of the IPC ...(fm‘ermpz‘fons)... Only then convictions will be

followed by strong punishment ... (inferruptions ...

MR. CHAIRMAN: Mr. Shivanand Tiwari, do you have a supplementary? ...(Interruptions )...
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#ft Rram= faft =, § @& gg? (@euE).. 539 IR F 7 ue T g wadn
().

MR. CGHAIRMAN: So, | take it that there is no more supplementary on this question.- Question
No. 405. ... (Interruptions )... Please, go back to your places. ...(interruptions )... Please, go back

to your places. ...(interruptions )...
The House is adjourned till 12:00 hrs.

The House then adjourned at forty-six minutes past eleven of the clock.

WRITTEN ANSWERS TO STARRED QUESTIONS
Internal Audit ot Detence Land by CDA
*405.SHRI RAM KRIPAL YADAY: Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

{a) whether regular internal land audit is being conducted by the Gontroller of Defence

Accounts (CDA) of defence lands all over the country;
(b) if s0, whether this process would be completed in the current financial year;
(c) whether any irregularities were found in internal land audit report submitted by CDA; and
(d) ifso, the details thereof and the action taken in those cases so far?

THE MINISTER OF DEFENGE (SHRI A.K. ANTONY): (a) to (d) Ministry of Defence issued
directions to Controller General of Defence Accounts (CGDA) to carry out a special performance
audit study of the land acquisition cases for the three Services being dealt by DGDE. In their report
submitted to the Ministry, CGDA made a number of recommendations including for internal audit to
review utilization of temporarily surplus land. Accordingly land audit has been resumed and is being
conducted by Directorate General of Defence Estates (DGDE), which among other objectives covers
efficient usage of defence land also. Initially, orders for conduct of land-audit have been issued in

respect of 6 (six) Defence Estates Office (DEO) Gircles in Southern Gommand /.e. Chennai,
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